

In The Court Of Additional District Judge, Birbhum at Rampurhat.
Present:- Shri Saugata Roy Chowdhury, Ld.Addl.Dist. Judge Birbhum at Rampurhat.

Criminal Appeal-05/2024

Under section 415 BNSS

Asraful Sk & 15 ors VS State of W.B

01

04-11-24

This is an application u/s 415 BNSS filed by the appellant Asraful Sk and 15 ors accompanied by an affidavit alongwith adequate courtfees, vokalatnama and certified copy of impugned order dated 30-09-2024 passed by Ld.A.S.J.2nd Court Rampurhat in connection with Sessions Case No.- 150/2015 with a prayer for setting aside said order passed by Ld.A.S.J. 2nd Court Rampurhat.

Let it be registered as Criminal Appeal.

It appears from the record that the appeal has been filed within the period of limitation and also found prima facie ground for admitting the appeal.

Accordingly, the same is admitted.

Process fees and requisite are filed. Issue the same at once.

To **29-01-2025** for appearance ,Sr & AD.

Dictated and corrected

sd/-
Addl.Dist.Judge, Rampurhat
(J.O Code-WB00885)

sd/-
Addl.Dist.Judge, Rampurhat
(J.O Code-WB00885)